The same of the sa	<ul> <li>.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME ates Patent and Trademark Offi</li> </ul>
103049482	ates Fatent and Trademark On
1000:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  2. Name and address of recommendations are conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	eceiving party(ies) $\stackrel{\smile}{\succ} \infty$
Kyle Brandenburg Name: Marware, Inc.	Page 13260 U.S.P.T. 29/234553
Internal Address:	"
Street Address: <u>1420 Sout</u>	h 20 <sup>th</sup> Avenue
City: Hollywood	= ,
Execution Date(s) January 27, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  State: FL	
	Zip: <u><b>33020</b></u>
Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(e:	a) attacked of Na ONa
Government Interest Assignment	s) attached? [ Yes [ No
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed togethe</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent Registration No.</li> </ul>	• •
B. I dioni registration no.	(3)
Additional number(s) attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom  correspondence  Additional number(s) attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications to the standard section of the sta	
5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications of the following states of the fo	tions <u>a</u> nd patents
correspondence involved concerning document should be mailed:	1
Name: Brinkley McNerney Morgan Solomon & Tatum 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h	· · —
I LI D Authorized to be charged	i by ciedit card
LLP  Authorized to be charged  Authorized to be charged	
Internal Address:	d to deposit account
Internal Address:	d to deposit account
Internal Address:	d to deposit account
Internal Address:	d to deposit account  nt interest not affecting title)  Numbers
Internal Address:	d to deposit account
Internal Address:	to deposit account  Int interest not affecting title)  Numbers  Ition Date
Internal Address:	to deposit account  Int interest not affecting title)  Numbers  Intion Date  50-1111
Internal Address:	to deposit account  Int interest not affecting title)  Numbers  Intion Date  50-1111
Internal Address: Street Address: 200 East Las Olas Blvd.,  19th Floor City: Fort Lauderdale State: FL Zip: 33301 Phone Number: 954-522-2200 Fax Number: 954-522-9123 Email Address:  Authorized to be charged None required (government)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4  Expiral b. Deposit Account Number	to deposit account  Intinterest not affecting title)  Numbers  Ition Date  50-1111  Iricia E. McQueeney
Internal Address: Street Address: 200 East Las Olas Blvd.,  19th Floor City: Fort Lauderdale State: FL Zip: 33301 Phone Number: 954-522-2200 Fax Number: 954-522-9123 Email Address: Patricia.mcqueeney@brinkleymcnerney.com  Authorized to be charged None required (government as Payment Information as Credit Card Last 4  Expiral b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Patricia.mcqueeney@brinkleymcnerney.com	to deposit account  Int interest not affecting title)  Numbers  Intion Date  50-1111
Authorized to be charged   Street Address: 200 East Las Olas Blvd.,   19th Floor   None required (government	to deposit account  Int interest not affecting title)  Numbers Ition Date  50-1111  tricia E. McQueeney  07/20/2005
Internal Address:   Street Address:	to deposit account  Int interest not affecting title)  Numbers Ition Date  50-1111  tricia E. McQueeney  07/20/2005
Authorized to be charged   Enclosed   None required (government	to deposit account  Int interest not affecting title)  Numbers Ition Date  50-1111  tricia E. McQueeney  07/20/2005  Date  Dages including cover  sts, and documents: 3
Internal Address:   Street Address: 200 East Las Olas Blvd   19th Floor   City: Fort Lauderdale State: FL   Zip: 33301   Expiral Phone Number: 954-522-2200   Enclosed   None required (government	to deposit account  Int interest not affecting title)  Numbers Ition Date  50-1111  tricia E. McQueeney  07/20/2005  Date  Dages including cover ats, and documents: 3
Authorized to be charged   Enclosed   None required (government	to deposit account  Int interest not affecting title)  Numbers Ition Date  50-1111  tricia E. McQueeney  07/20/2005  Date  Dages including cover ats, and documents: 3
Authorized to be charged   Enclosed   None required (government	to deposit account  Int interest not affecting title)  Numbers Ition Date  50-1111  tricia E. McQueeney  07/20/2005  Date  Dages including cover ats, and documents: 3

PATENT REEL: 016798 FRAME: 0867

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee, without witness or notarization)		Docket No. <b>M089987</b>
Inventor	Residence of Inventor	
Kyle Brandenburg	1915 Jefferson Street, Apt Hollywood, FL 33020	t. D
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee
Marware, Inc.	1420 South 20th Avenue Hollywood, FL 33020	
Case for Holding a Music Player  (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making a  And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided inte and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the abo acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	rest in said Invention, said ap	oplication disclosing the Invention
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of 1.00 ), and other good and valuable considerati	One on, the receipt whereof is here	dollars eby acknowledged;
I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided intecontinuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;	any and all Letters Patent o and to any and all priority ri	f the United States, and countries ghts, Convention rights, and other
And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the s States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole ri	United States Patent and Trac ght, title and interest thereto;	lemark Office to issue said United
And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-nodifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications hereto;	time present to me in order	to perfect title in said Invention.

[Page 1 of 2]

AS02B/REV01

* Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee; without witness or notarization)		Docket No. <b>M089987</b>	
Inventor	Resider	Residence of Inventor	
Kyle Brandenburg	1915 Jefferson Street, Apt Hollywood, FL 33020	1915 Jefferson Street, Apt. D Hollywood, FL 33020	
Assignee	Residence or Principal I	Place of Business of Assignee	
Marware, Inc.	1420 South 20th Avenue Hollywood, FL 33020	Table of Dusiness of Assignee	
And I further agree to sign and properly execute for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-pareissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for mand prepare at its own expense.  Executed this 27 day of JANUARY at	art of said application for patent, ar ay aforesaid Invention, as the Assign	id/or, for obtaining any reissue or	
	J. (Stgn	ature of inventor)	

[Page 2 of 2]

**RECORDED: 07/20/2005** 

AS02C/REV01